

Township of Haverford

Resolution No. 2441-2025

Authorization of Amended 2025 Comprehensive Fee Schedule

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford is authorized by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to charge appropriate costs for certain public services; and

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners wishes to provide a comprehensive fee schedule for the convenience and ease of the general public in determining Township fees for the cost of said services.

Now, therefore, be it Resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania that the Board of Commissioners hereby establishes its amended 2025 fee schedule, as Exhibit A attached.

Resolved this 10th day of February, 2025.

Township of Haverford

Trombetta

By: Judy Trombetta, President Board of Commissioners

am R. Brun

Attest: David R. Burman, Township Manager/Secretary